LA

PAMBANSANG MUSEQ NG PILIPINAS
NATIONAL MUSEUM OF THE PHILIPPINES

NOTICE OF AWARD

JEUSTINE A. DEL ROSARIO
Authorized Representative
Dex Interational Co.

No.1 Kalantiaw St.,

cor. J.P. Rizal Avenue,
Proiect 4, Brgy. San Roque
Cubao, Quezon City

Dear Mr. Del Rosario,

The National Museum of the Philippines is pleased o inform you that the project
"MODERNIZATION OF THREE (3) UNITS PASSENGER ELEVATOR AT THE NATIONAL
MUSEUM OF NATURAL HISTORY (NMNH} BUILDING (LOT 2.) MODERNIZATION OF
“AUTORS SCHNEIDER BRAND” DOUBLE ENTRANCE PASSENGER ELEVATOR (2000 KGS.
CAPACITY X5 STOPS)" is owarded to DEX INTERNATIONAL CO., with a contract
amount of One Milllon Seven Hundred Ninely-Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Six
Pesos (PhP1,796,296.00).

You are therefore required within three (3} working days from receipt of this
Nofice of Award to submit this advice with your confirmation of acceptance and to
submit within ten (10) calendar days the Performance Security.

Failure to enter into o Contract or to provide the above cited documents within

the prescribed period shall consiitute o sufficient ground for cancellation of this
Award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Done this 4 day_ Koy, 2021

Thank you,

Ooio:ﬂm\.-\“

A
JEUSTINE ROSARIO

emresentative

JEREMY BARNS, CESO Il
Director-General

¥




O

PAMBANSANG MUSEQ NG PILIPINAS
NATIONAL MUSEUM OF THE PHILIPPINES

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING DEX INTERNATIONAL CO., WITH SECOND LOWEST
CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID FOR THE CONTRACT MODERNIZATION OF
THREE (3) UNITS PASSENGER ELEVATOR AT THE NATIONAL MUSEUM OF NATURAL
HISTORY (NMNH) BUILDING (LOT 2.) MODERNIZATION OF “AUTORS SCHNEIDER
BRAND" DOUBLE ENTRANCE PASSENGER ELEVATOR {2000 KGS. CAPACITY X5
STOPS), RECOMMENDING APPROVAL OF AWARD

RESOLUTION No. 2021 - 67

WHEREAS, the National Museum of the Philippines (NMP), through the Bids
and Awards Committee (BAC), intends to acquire, by means of Public Bidding, a
bonafide merchant for the project mentioned above:

WHEREAS, the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) is One Million Nine
Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos {PhP 1,980,000.00) chargeable against General
Fund FY 2021;

WHEREAS, an Invitation to Bid was posted and published in the Philippine
Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS), NMP Website and in the
BAC Bulletin Board on 20 August 2021, pursuant to Sec. 21 of the 2016 Revised IRR
of R.A. 9184;

WHEREAS, five {5) observers from various government offices and private
organizations were invited o witness the bidding process, viz; Commission on
Audit (COA), Philippine Chamber of Commerce and Industry, National Historical
Commission of the Philippines (NHCP}, Institute of Politics & Governance, Inc., and
Museum Employees Organization (MUSEQO);

WHEREAS, a Pre-Bidding Conference was held on 27 August 2021 at the Old
Civil Service Building, Padre Burgos Street, Manila to discuss all matters pertaining
to the aforementioned project, i.e. Terms of Reference, Scope of Work, Bidding
Documents and others;

WHEREAS, ihe Committee conducted the Submission and Opening of Bids
on 10 September 2021, at the Old Civil Service Building, Padre Burgos Street,
Manila, attended and participated by three (3) bidders, namely:

(1) DEX INTERNATIONAL CO., ;
(2) ROCKSPEED ELEVATOR & ESCALATOR CORP.; and
(3) NANOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIFT SERVICES INC..:

WHEREAS, all bidders passed the eligibility, technical, and financial check
performed by the Committee using the pass or fail non-discretionary criteria for
evaluation, the BAC read and recorded their bids as follows:

NMBAC Resolution No. 2021 - 67




Name of Bidder(s) Total Amount as Read {PhP)
DEX INTERNATIONAL CO. 1,796,296.00
NANOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIFT SERVICES INC. 1,650,000.00
ROCKSPEED ELEVATOR & ESCALATOR CORP. 1,941,856.00

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 34, Rule X of the 2016 Revised IRR of R.A. 9184,
the Technical Working Group (TWG) subjected NANOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIFT
SERVICES INC. to Post Qualification Evaluation, being the 15t lowest calculated bid
(15t LCB) was post-disqualified and not reponsive;

WHEREAS, in Resolufion No. 2021-56 the BAC declaring the posi-
disqualification of the 1st LCB, the Chairperson, with the concurrence of the
Committee members has nofified in wiiting the Bidder with 1st LCB of its post-
disqualification on October 4, 2021. Said Bidder files a Motion for Reconsideration
(MR) on October 5, 2021 which was within three (3) calendar days upon the
Bidder's receipt of said written notice;

WHEREAS, notwithstanding the pending request for reconsideration from
the Bidder with 15t LCB, the BAC initiated the same post-qualification process to
the DEX INTERNATIONAL CO., with Second Lowest Calculated Bid (2nd LCB);

WHEREAS, as per attached Post-Qualification Evaluation Report, DEX
INTERNATIONAL CO., with 2nd | CB, after thorough and proper evaluation,
confirmed compliant with all the technical, financial and post-qualification
requirements and conditions set for the aforementioned project;

WHEREAS, after deliberation of the Committee in Resolution No. 2021-42
denying the MR of Bidder with 15t LCB, the Chairperson issued a written lefter on
October 18, 2021, the decision of the BAC may be protested in wiiting fo the Head
of the Procuring Entity which must be filed within seven (7) calendar days;

WHEREAS, after no protest in writing was filed from October 19 to 25, 2021,
the BAC proceeded to complete posi-quadlification of the Bidder with 2nd LCB and
has been found to be responsive;

WHEREAS, in view of the aforementioned underlying circumstances, the
BAC observed that the date of delivery of contract cannot proceed as stated in
the Schedule of Requirements but only at the recommended earliest possible
time.

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, the members of the Bids and Awards Commitiee
hereby recommend as we hereby recommend that the project, MODERNIZATION
OF THREE (3) UNITS PASSENGER ELEVATOR AT THE NATIONAL MUSEUM OF NATURAL
HISTORY (NMNH) BUILDING (LOT 2.) MODERNIZATION OF “AUTORS SCHNEIDER
BRAND” DOUBLE ENTRANCE PASSENGER ELEVATOR (2000 KGS. CAPACITY X5
STOPS), be awarded to DEX INTERNATIONAL CO., with a contract amount of One
Million Seven Hundred Ninety-Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety-Six Pesos
(PhP1,796,296.00).

Done this day _28 of _Det 2021 at the City of Manila, Philippines.

NMBAC Resolution No. 2021 - 67



National Museum of the Philippines Bids and Awards Committee

ATTY. MA. ROSENNE M. FLORES-AVILA
Chdlirperson

ATTY. EDWARD L. OLACION
Vice-Chairperson

LAURO.E. INOVERO
ember

Member

EN OLAN ROEL G. BULAO

Provisional Member
Project-in-charge

Approved:

JEREMY BARNS, CESO 1l
Director-General

NMBAC Resolution No. 2021 - 67



